123242

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

Van Jay cluff

2004 OCT 20 PM 3 48

LINCOL!! COUNTY RECORDED LESLIE BOUGHER

A.P. NO. 02-233-12

When Recorder Mail to: Van Cluff P.O. Box 447 Panaca, NV 89042

Grant, Bargain and Sell Deed

For a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Andrew W. Bleak and Jenny L. Bleak, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship

Does hereby Grant, Bargain and Sell to

Van Jay Cluff, a married man and Tyler Jay Heaton, a married man, the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That certain Parcel of land situated in Lot 12 (assessor's parcel no. 002-233-12) of the North Hills Subdivision, which is, located in the SE1/4 SW1/4 section 4 T2 S. R68 E. M.D. Base and Meridian in Lincoln County, Nevada.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders. rents, issues or profits thereof.

Andrew W. Bleak

agox 192 PAGE 322

STATE OF NEVADA) :ss. COUNTY OF LINCOLN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

DET 10, 2004 by Andrew W. Bleak and Jenny L. Bleak

Notary Public

(My commission expires: 05-25-03



State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) <u>007-233-12</u>	^
b)	
c)	
d)	
2. Type of Property	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 🔀 Vacant Land b) 🔲 Single Fam	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: 192 Page:377-292
e) Apartment Building f) Commercia	Date of Recording: Online and an and
g) Agriculture h) Mobile Hori	Notes:
1) United	11003.
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property \$	16500
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) \$	16 300
Taxable Value	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	111.352
4. If Exemption Claimed:	692
The state of the s	
2 The proof per 1416 572.090, section	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	\ \\/\/
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	_%
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledge that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief	es under negativ of period approach NIDC 275 040
mornation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at $1 \frac{1}{2}\%$ per month. Pursuant to NRS additional amount owed.	
additional amount owed.	373.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
Signature	
1) 60 00	Capacity
Signature / CM UU	Capacity
	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	// - a) CO
rint Name	Print Name VAN Jay Clutt
Address	Address P.O. Rox 447
ity	City Panacy Av
tate Z.ip	State NJ Zip 89042
COMPANYMENCOVIDE	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
o. Name	Esc. #
ddress	150.#
ity	State: Zip
(As a public record, this form to	may be recorded / microfilmed)